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‘Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Hassett, Scott, of Madison, as Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources, to
serve for the term ending at the pleasure of the Governor.

February 23, 2007

May 1, 2007

May 1, 2007

Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.
PUBLIC HEARING HELD

Present:  (5)  Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.
Absent:  (0)  None.

Appearances For :
® Scott Hassett, Madison — Department of Natural Resources

Appearances Against
*  None.

Appearances for Information Only
e None.

Registrations For _
® Jerry Deschane, Madison — Wisconsin Builders Association

Registrations Against
e None.

Registrations for Information Only

- o None.

EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD

Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.
Absent:  (0) None.

Moved by Senator Jauch, seconded by Senator Wirch that Hassett
Scott be recommended for confirmation.

el

Ayes:  (5) * Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
~ Schultz.



Noes: (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

Aot folo

hzabe/h Bier
Committee Clerk



| Vote Record
Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Date: o) / \ / 01
Moved by: %Wu\/(/(/k/

AB SB

Seconded by:

(/JU(MA ¢ /(’v

Clearinghouse Rule
Appointment_S e H&LSSCH’

Other

to A/S Sub Amdt

AJR ‘ SJR

AR SR

A/S Amdt

A/S Amdt to A/S Amdt

A/S Sub Amdt

A/S Amdt to A/S Sub Amdt
AJS Amdt fo A/S Amdt

Be recommended for:

(0 Passage (0 Adoption yConﬁrmation
0 Introduction (1 Rejection 00 Tabling

Committee Member
Senator Mark Miller, Chair

Senator Robert Jauch
Senator Robert Wirch

Senator Neal Kedzie

Senator Dale Schultz

Totals:

[0 Motion Carried

O Concurrence
O Nonconcurrence

" 0 Indefinite Postponement

Absent Not Voting

O
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O Motion Failed
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JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

February 9, 2007

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do reappoint '
Scott Hassett to be the Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources to serve a
term expiring at the pleasure of the Governor. -

Secretary Hassett will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in
- any way they can. ' ’

Respectfully submitted,

—

Doyle
overnor

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
: WWW WISGOV STATE.WILUS '



JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

February 9, 2007

Secretary Scott Hassett
101 S. Webster St, AD 15
Madison, Wisconsin 53702

Dear Secretary Hassett: -

I am pleased to reappomt you as the Secretary of the Department of Natural

" Resources, effective February 9, 2007. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication
will continue to be a true asset to my administration and a great benefit to the people
of Wisconsin. 4

Your salary will be $ 120,000 annually and you will be assigned to Executive Salary l
Group 7. This is an unclassified position serving at the pleasure of the Governor.

I look forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivering services and
implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely,

im Doyle
Governor - '

- P.0O.B0X 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 +FAX: (608)267-8983 ¢
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WL.US . '
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JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR

STATE.OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:

E-MAIL ADDRESS:
RESIDES IN:
TELEPHONE:
OCCUPATION:

| APPOINTED TO:

TERM:

'SUCCEEDS:

SENATE CONFIRMATION:

DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

COMPENSATION:

Scott Hassett

101 S. Webster St, AD 15
Madison, WI 53702

Scotf.Hassett@Wisqonsin. gov

Madison, WI

(608) 261-7580 (;;v)

Secretary, Department of Natural Resources
Sécretary, Départmel;lt of Natural Resources

A term to expire at the pleasure of the
Governor

‘ himself

Yes

February 9, 2007.
' February 9, 2007

$120,000
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